The Macon Water Authority

790 Second Street • Macon, GA 31202-0108 • (478) 464-5600

« Back to News

**RESOLVED**12" Main Break- Boil Water Advisory in East Macon

Oct 13, 2017 by Philippa Hawker

Mwa_map_boil_water_area_101317

Macon Water Authority has issued a boil water advisory as a precautionary measure to the following areas: Emery Highway from Commerce Drive; Jeffersonville Road; Irwington Road; Ocmulgee East Boulevard; Riggins Mill Road; and all adjoining streets to the Macon-Bibb county line. Please see the MWA provided map “Boil Water Advisory” for more details.

As a condition of the boil water advisory, MWA customers within the affected area are urged to NOT drink, bathe, cook, brush their teeth, provide water for their pets, or make ice with their tap water until or unless they have assurances the water is safe for consumption without boiling. The MWA will issue an alert when the boil water advisory is lifted. Until then, MWA customers in the aforementioned service areas should use bottled water or boil water at a rolling boil for at least three (3) minutes prior to consumption.The boil water advisory is in effect until further notice.

FAQ's of the MWA

Do you have questions about the MWA? Check out our FAQ’s, which include topics that may be of interest.

View Common Questions »

Businesses Welcome

The MWA supports economic development in our community. That starts with us providing quality service to you.

Establish New Water Service »

Career Opportunities

The MWA is a great place to work, with career opportunities. We may have a job opening ideal for you.

View Career Opportunities »

Projects & Bids

For those seeking to do business with the MWA, check out our project bids, tabulations, awards, and more.

View Projects & Bids »